



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7264/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27101/2023

MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Nahata and Mr. Kalicharan,  
Advocates (M:9212545664).

versus

STATE & ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State  
with SI Rohtas, PS Karawal Nagar,  
Delhi.

Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Prashant  
Rana, Advocates for respondent No.2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**12.01.2024**

%

1. It is informed that mediation proceedings between the parties are still pending. Learned counsels for the parties assure that the parties will appear in the said mediation proceedings.

2. In view of the above, renotify on 25.04.2024.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2024/rd**