



2026:DHC:4497

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7264/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27101/2023**

MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC with
with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate
with ASI Vikram Singh PS karawal
Nagar

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**
27.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prayed for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side have no objection to the same.

At request, list on 2nd December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024
gs/st

Click here to check corrigendum, if any