



2026:DHC:4497

\$~130

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7264/2023 & CrI.M.A.27101/2023**

**MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS.** ....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh, Advocate**  
with petitioner in person

versus

**STATE & ANR.** ....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for**  
**State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar,**  
**Advocate for State, SI Rohtash**  
**Kumar Traffic NFC, ASI Vikram**  
**Singh PS Karawal Nagar**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**02.12.2024**

%

At request, list on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 along with CRL.M.C. 644/2023.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2024**

Rt

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*