



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 644/2023

MONU CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Adv.

versus

PRIYANKARespondent

Through: None.

38

+ CRL.M.C. 4057/2023

MONU CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Adv.

versus

PRIYANKARespondent

Through: None.

39

+ CRL.M.C. 7264/2023

MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyya, ASC (Crl.)
for the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar,
Av.
SI Rohtash Kumar, DCC Practice
Circle.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:21:39



%

ORDER
14.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned APP for the State, on instructions of the Investigating Officer, submits that respondent, Ms. Priyanka was served, however, on account of ill health she could not appear before the Court.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
4. Renotify on 14.08.2025.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 14, 2025/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:21:39