



\$~10-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 644/2023

MONU CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Advocate.

versus

PRIYANKARespondent

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 4057/2023 and CRL.M.A. 15270/2023, CRL.M.A.
17636/2023, CRL.M.A. 27660/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27661/2023

MONU CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Advocate.

versus

PRIYANKARespondent

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 7264/2023 and CRL.M.A. 27101/2023

MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC for
the State with SI Rohtash Kumar,



DCC, Traffic Circle and ASI Vikram,
PS – Karawal Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
% **14.08.2025**

At joint request, list on 22.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025

kd