



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 7264/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27101/2023  
MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Advocate with  
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyia, ASC with  
ASI Vikram Singh.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**22.01.2026**

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 30.04.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 22, 2026/sw**