



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7264/2023&CRL.M.A. 27101/2023**

MONU CHAUDHARY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kali Charan, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and
Ms. Amisha Gupta, Advocates with SI
Rohtash Kumar, Shahdara Traffic
Circle and SI Parveen
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. List on 18.05.2026.
2. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026
st